Consent/Opt-Out Process for Lumii Home Buyers LLC Messaging Policy:

Thank you for choosing to engage with Lumii Home Buyers LLC. Before you proceed, we would like to provide you with important information about our messaging program and give you the opportunity to provide your consent to receive messages from us. Please review the following details:

Program Description:

• Lumii Home Buyers LLC messaging program provides information, updates, and promotional offers related to real estate wholesale opportunities, investment opportunities, and related services.

Organization or Individual Represented:

• Lumii Home Buyers LLC will be represented as the sender of the initial messages.

Fee Disclosure:

• Standard message and data rates may apply for messages sent and received. The specific charges depend on your mobile service provider and your messaging plan. Please consult with your mobile carrier for details regarding your messaging and data rates.

Service Delivery Frequency:

- The frequency of messages may vary based on your interaction with Lumii Home Buyers LLC.
- As an example, you may receive approximately four messages per month, but please note that the actual frequency may differ.

Customer Care Information:

• For assistance or support related to our messaging program, please text "HELP" to 201-774-7788 or contact our customer care team at the provided phone number.

Opt-Out Instructions:

- If you wish to stop receiving messages from Lumii Home Buyers LLC, you can easily opt out at any time.
- Simply text "STOP" to 201-774-7788, and you will no longer receive messages from our program.

Privacy Policy:

• To learn how Lumii Home Buyers LLC handles your opt-in information and protects your privacy, please review our Privacy Policy at [insert link to Privacy Policy].

Terms and Conditions:

• For the terms and conditions governing the use of our messaging service, please refer to our Terms and Conditions at [insert link to Terms and Conditions].

By providing your consent to receive messages from Lumii Home Buyers LLC, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the above information, including the program description, fee disclosure, service delivery frequency, customer care information, opt-out instructions, privacy policy, and terms and conditions.

To provide your consent and begin receiving messages, please reply with "CONSENT" to 201-774-7788. If you do not wish to provide consent at this time, no further action is required, and you will not receive messages from Lumii Home Buyers LLC.

Thank you for your attention, and we look forward to providing valuable information and opportunities through our messaging program.